Jun281706:57p All Stop Vending

w

754-703-4107

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

7720 WEST QAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 - TEL 754-321-0505 - FAX 754-321-0936

p.1

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES
MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR
www _BrowardSchools.com

VIA EMAIL

June 28, 2017

Michael Hetft, General Manager

All Stop Vending, LLC Phone: 954-325-5930

3101 SW 25! Street, #104

Pembroke Park, FL 33009 Email: mhelft@allstopvending.com
Reference: ITB 15-051T — Healthy Vending Program

Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear Mr. Helft:

The School Board of
Broward County, Florida

Abby M. Freedman, Chair
Naora Ruped, Vice Chair

Robin Bartleman
Heather P. Brinkwarth
Donna P. Karn
Patricia Good

Laurie Rich Levinson
Ann Murray

Dr. Rosalind Osgood

Robert W. Runcie
Superintendent of Schocis

The above-referenced contract expires on December 31, 2017. tn accordance with Special Condition 8 of
the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an

additional year from January 1%, 2018 through December 315t 2018. This letter does not constitute the
actual renewal or contract offer.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School
District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of
the gwarded ITB and your agreement to maintain (or increase) the current awarded commission rates.

Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded commission rates.

0 Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at higher commission rates (please submit details
in a separate page)
! No, | do not wish to renew the current contract award.

For informational purposes, please indicate below how your commission rates may change if the renewal
of this ITB is not approved and SBBC goes out for a new I TR:

1 If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would stay the same
] if this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be lower
] If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be higher

if you indicated that commission rates would be lower in 2 new ITB. please indicate the percentage that
commission rates would decrease by in comparison toc our current ITB 15-051T.

Percent of decrease %

Piease sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than
July 11", 2617. if you faii fo respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your
award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board.
Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely, # R E bS]
Larissa Seda Signaturé/Da'{e - Authorized Representative f
Purchasing Agent : , i
Larissa.Seda@browardschools.com ; . CL‘\CLQ_ / L/@é% :

. Printed Name - Authorized Representative |
LS/as e epresentative |
cc: Bid File

TSBROWARD  sacomo tosor s

Y' County Puthc Schools Succeed in Tomorrow’s Workd



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 - TEL 754-321-0505 - FAX 754-321-0936

== PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES
V' MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR
www.BrowardSchools.com

The School Board of
Broward County, Florida

Abby M. Freedman, Chair
Nora Rupert, Vice Chair

Robin Bartleman

VIA EMAIL Heather P. Brinkworth
Donna P. Kern

Patricia Good

June 29, 2017 Laurie Rich Levinson
Ann Murray

Leonardo Bettoli Dr. Rosalind Osgood

Bettoli Trading Corp. dba Bettoli Vending
6095 NW 167" Street, Suite D4
Miami, FL 33015

Phone: 305-626-0740 Robert W. Runcie

Superintendent of Schools

Email: bettoli@bettolivending.com

Reference:
Subject:

ITB 15-051T — Healthy Vending Program
Renewal of Contract

Dear Mr. Bettoli:

The above-referenced contract expires on December 31, 2017. In accordance with Special Condition 6 of
the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an
additional year from January 1%, 2018 through December 31%t, 2018. This letter does not constitute the
actual renewal or contract offer.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School
District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of
the awarded ITB and your agreement to maintain (or increase) the current awarded commission rates.

E‘ Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded commission rates.

] Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at higher commission rates (please submit details
in a separate page)

] No, | do not wish to renew the current contract award.

For informational purposes, please indicate below how your commission rates may change if the renewal
of this ITB is not approved and SBBC goes out for a new ITB:

‘ If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would stay the same
] If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be lower
1 If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be higher

If you indicated that commission rates would be lower in a new ITB, please indicate the percentage that
commission rates would decrease by in comparison to our current ITB 15-051T.

Percent of decrease _A/| ;ﬂ %

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than
July 11", 2017. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your
award. The School District will nofify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board.
Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

- s ST e s e

Sincerely, VENDOR RESPONSE

L antraz Sete
Larissa Seda

Purchasing Agent
Larissa.Seda@browardschools.com

LS/as
cc: Bid File

/@“/&f MO

E
|
|
% Signature/Date - Authorized Representative
|

Maorreo L. Bellolr |

Printed Name - Authorized Representative

T~ BROWARD

' County Public Schools

Educating Today’s Students to
Succeed in Tomomow's World




BBk EODMERHINGES LREDIRR

Fialnlio Al
Crouble ® Vending Phona: SUSTHRIBE st 0. Roni
29 8% Court Suponensin bR

Fateah, FL 33010 Errait Palnsldaideublanvandlig com

Fafarencs: ITH 0817 - Heslthy
Bubjest: Fenewa of Confract

iosr W, Abearui
SBinciat Gondi tior & of

o considsred by the zsm&
: mw &l tarns sruf condBions of
- ;;:qmni “awarded somanission rates.

awwﬁm somminsion s.mza.

-3y drioatad that o
soriripaion rates woul

Parperd of detrsase .
Plaake sign and dade Q}ﬁ‘aﬁ
July 1102087, you Bl fo rasporud
award. The Setwal Dietrhor will oty 5 reriewed b ,»-S yodd Baand,
T you for your propt afletion o ¢ : '
Sinoaraly, '

P

Larisss Sada
Purshasing Agent
Lavssa. Sedagbrowardschools.omm

Laias
wie Big Fils

1 mmgmgmwmﬁ S5 W




T

]
TH [SQL_;HOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

7720 WEST|OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 - TEL 754-321-0505 - FAX 754-321-0936

PROCURIIMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES The School Board of

MARY SATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR Browsrd County, Florida

www.BrowardSchools.com Abby M. Freedman, Chair

Nora Rupert, Vice Chair

Robin Bartle

VIA EMAIL Heather P. Brinkworth

Donng P. Kom

June 29, 2017 iy s

Ann Murray

Vicki Dandes, Owner Dr. Rosalind Gsgood

Fresh Start Vending, Inc. Phone: 954-341-0925 Robert W, Runcle

5374 NW 126 Drive Superintendent of Schools
Coral Springs, FL 33076 Email: exec342@myacc.net

Reference: ITB 15-051T — Healthy Vending Program
Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear Ms. Dandes:

The above-referenced contract expires on December 31, 2017. In accordance with Special Condition 6 of
the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an
additional year from January 1%, 2018 through December 31%, 2018. This letter does not constitute the
actual renewal or contract offer.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School
District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of
the awarded ITB and your agreement to maintain (or increase) the current awarded commission rates.

Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded commission rates.

O Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at higher commission rates (please submit details
in a separate page)
O No, | do not wish to renew the current contract award.

For informational purposes, please indicate below how your commission rates may change if the renewal
of this ITB is not approved and SBBC goes out for a new ITB:

If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would stay the same
O If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be lower
| If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be higher

If you indicated that commission rates would be lower in a new ITB, please indicate the percentage that
commission rates would decrease by in comparison to our current ITB 15-051T.

Percent of decrease %

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and retum it to my attention no later than
July 11*, 2017. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your
award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board.
Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
Larissa Seda

Purchasing Agent
Larissa.Seda@browardschools.com

Ve, UDES

Printed Name - Authorized Representative

LS/as
cc: Bid File

133 ROWARD | Educaling Today's Studenis fo

County Public Schools Sveceed in Tomomow's World




THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

?720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323 SUNRISE FLORIDA @ 33351 TEL 754-321-0505 - FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES The School Board of

MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR Broward County, Florida

www.BrowardSchools.com Abby M. Freedman, Chair

Nora Rupert, Vice Chair

Robin Bartl

VIA EMAIL Heather P. Brinkworth

DonnVaVP‘ Korn

June 29’ 2017 Laurie ;iig‘(li:vﬁggg

.f\nn Murray

Gilda Rosenberg, President - Rosalind Osgood

Gilly Vending, Inc. Phone: 305-390-2651 Robert W, Runcie

990 NV 166! Street Superintendent of Schools
Miami, FL 33169 Email: gilda@ugillyvending.com

Reference: ITB 15-051T - Healthy Vending Program

Subject: Renewal of Contract
Dear Ms. Rosenberg:

The above-referenced contract expires on December 31, 2017. In accordance with Special Condition 6 of
the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an
additional year from January 1%, 2018 through December 31%!, 2018. This letter does not constitute the
actual renewal or contract offer.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School
District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of
the awarded ITB and your agreement to maintain (or increase) the current awarded commission rates.

E Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded commission rates.

OJ Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at higher commission rates (please submit details
in a separate page)

O No, | do not wish to renew the current contract award.

For informational purposes, please indicate below how your commission rates may change if the renewal
of this ITB is not approved and SBBC goes out for a new ITB:

X If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would stay the same
] If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be lower
] If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be higher

If you indicated that commission rates would be lower in a new ITB, please indicate the percentage that
commission rates would decrease by in comparison to our current ITB 15-051T.

Percent of decrease %
Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than
July 11, 2017. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your

award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board.
Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely, VENDOR RE&PONSE

Larizea Seta cﬁ 6 [30] 1%

Slgn fure/Date - Authorized Replesentatwe

Larissa Seda
Purchasing Agent j o s =
Larissa.Seda@browardschools.com A‘M( TN C+O

Printed Name - Authorized Representative |

LS/as
cc. Bid File

B R O WA R D Educatling Today's Students to

S County Public Schools Succeed in Tomorrow's World



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 - TEL 754-321-0505 - FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES ‘fhe School Board of
MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR Broward County, Flartda

www.BrowardSchools.com Abby M. Freedman, Chair

Nesa Rupert, Vice Chair

Rotin Barlleman

.y.LA......E...‘.\_.AA.LI:: Heather P, Brinkworth

Denna P. Kera

Pairicia Good

June 29, 2017 Laurle Rich Levinson

Ann Murray

Mr. Art Martin, District Operations Manager Br. Rosaiind Osgood

Canteen Phone: 305-624-5100 Robert W. Runcie

16565 NV 151 Avenue Superintendent of Schoois
Miami, FL. 33169 Email; Art.Martin@compass—usa.com

Reference: ITB 15-051T — Healthy Vending Program Vo
Subject: Renewal of Confract . : L

Dear Mr. Martin:

The above-referenced contract expires on December 31, 2017. In.accordance with Special Condition 6 of
the I'TB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be.renewed for an
additional year from January 1%, 2018 through December 31st 2018 ThIS Ietter does not constitute the
actual renewal or contract offer. :

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this [TB award WhICh shall be considered by the School
District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of
the, awarded [TB and your agreement to maintain {(or increase) the current awarded commission rates.

IE( Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded commission rates.

] Yes, | offer to renew the current contract award at htgher commrssmn rates (please submit detaiis
ina separate page) .
1 No, { do not wish to renew the current contract award.

For informational purposes, please indicate below how your commission rates rnay change if the renewal
of this ITB is not approved and SBBC goes out for a new [TB:

If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new |TB would sta_y the same
W If this ITB is not renewed, commission rates in the new ITB would be lower. .
] if this ITB is not renewed commission rates in the new ITB onld be' higher

If you indicated that commlssron rates would be Iower rn 'a new iTB piease rndlcate the percentage that
commission rates would decrease by in companson to our current ITB 15 051T

Percent of decrease - Y%

Please sign and date this doctrrnent in the s.p'ace 'provrded“and"return |t to my attention no later than
~July 1%, 2017. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your
award. The School District will notify you if, and when your contract is renewed by the School Board.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter, - .

Sincerely, VENDOR/RESPONSE
Fal

Sigﬁature/Date - Authorized Representative

L arissa Seda

Purchasing Agent 4 M .
Larissa.Seda@browardschools.com ET ARTIN
Printed Name - Authorized Representative

|L.S/as
cc: Bid File

! “I

Fduealing Today's Students to
Succeed in Tomomrow's Woild

TS BROWARD

Public Schools

“al




